Richard H. Tushin
Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 27,297

RE

12-28-1998



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

7	₩	▼

Tab settings		·	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	100929895	ttached original docum	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hassan P.A. SALAM	Nar Sign Inte	me and address of receiving me: Unisplay S.A. ernal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es to No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
XXI Assignment	erger Stre	eet Address: 25 Grand	Rue,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	-1211 Geneva, Swi	tzerland
Ci Other	City	/: Stat	e: ZIP:
Execution Date: 19 November 1998	Add	itional name(s) & address(es) atta	ichied? D Yes 🏋 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the exe	cution date of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B .	Patent No.(s)	
09/196,358			
A	dditional numbers attached?	Yes 💆 No	
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	condence 6. To	tal number of applications an	d patents involved: 1
Name: Richard H. Tushin, Es	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRI	NDLE	Enclosed	
WATSON, P.L.L.C.		Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: 1400 K St., NW	8. De	posit account number:	
10th Floor		23-0575	90 92 92 93
City:Washington State: DC	ZIP: 20005- (AR	ach duplicate copy of this page if	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE	23055
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing information is tr	le and correct and any atta	<u> </u>

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

December ₹4, 1998

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I,HASSAN PADDY ABSEL SALAM	, of <u>63 Lowther Road</u>
Barnes, London SW13 9NT, England	, have made a certain
new and useful invention as set forth in an application for Uni	ted States Letters Patent
for an invention entitled HIGH POWER LED LAMP	
, and	executed by me on
, Serial No. 09/196,358	, filed
19 November 1998;	
AND WHEREAS <u>UNISPLAY S.A.</u>	, of
25 Grand Rue, CH-1211 Geneva, Switzerland	
, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in and to
said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the	United States which may
be obtained therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and	valuable consideration in
hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby	sell, assign, transfer and
set over unto UNISPLAY S.A.	, its legal
representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, t	itle and interest in and to
said invention as set forth in the above-identified application,	and in and to any and all
patents of the United States which may be issued for said in	nvention;
I request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks to issue any Letters
Patent of the United States which may be issued for said in	vention to said

PATENT REEL: 9656 FRAME: 0485

LINICOLANZOA	
UNISPLAY S.A.	

legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

ate: Inventor: HASSAN PADDY ABDEL SALAM

REEL: 9656 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 12/14/1998